

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 13, 2015

For more information, contact: Jason Showman LeaseTeam, Inc. Phone: 402-493-3445 jasons@leaseteam.com

EAST WEST EQUIPMENT FINANCE SELECTS LEASETEAM'S ASPIRE™

OMAHA, Neb., (May 13, 2015) – LeaseTeam, Inc., the premier solution provider in the equipment and finance marketplace, is pleased to announce that East West Equipment Finance, a newly-launched division of East West Bank, which offers a full array of equipment leasing and financing solutions customized to various business needs, has selected ASPIRE™ as its end-to-end lease and loan management solution.

"LeaseTeam is proud to welcome East West Equipment Finance to our fast-growing list of ASPIRE customers," said Jeff Van Slyke, executive vice president at LeaseTeam. "East West Equipment Finance's commitment to providing a diverse set of financial products to meet their customers' specific needs aligns extremely well with ASPIRE's capabilities. That, coupled with an excellent team of people, provides for a bright future for East West Equipment Finance. We are excited for this partnership and look forward to supporting East West Equipment Finance's aggressive growth strategies."

About East West Equipment Finance

East West Equipment Finance, a division of East West Bank, launched in early 2015. East West Equipment Finance offers a wide range of products including Capital Leases, Conditional Sales, Contracts, Fair Market Value Leases/True Leases/Operation Leases, TRAC and Split TRAC Leases, Equipment Loans, and Lease Lines of Credit. East West Bank, is one of the largest independent banks headquartered in California with total assets of \$29.9 billion. East West is a premier bank focused exclusively on the United States and Greater China markets and operates over 130 locations worldwide, including in the United States markets of California, Georgia, Nevada, New York, Massachusetts, Texas and Washington. In Greater China, East West's presence includes full service branches in Hong Kong, Shanghai, Shantou and Shenzhen, and representative offices in Beijing, Chongqing, Guangzhou, Taipei and Xiamen. For more information on East West, visit the Company's website at www.eastwestbank.com.

About LeaseTeam, Inc.

LeaseTeam, Inc. is a market-leading software and business solutions company serving over 250 financial organizations throughout North America and the United Kingdom. With over 25 years of experience and expertise in the equipment finance and leasing industry, its innovative technologies continue to streamline lease and loan processing for users. LeaseTeam's ASPIRE™, an end-to-end lease and loan management platform, allows businesses to stop talking about front- and back-end processes, and start

talking about managing the total transaction lifecycle—from a single system. For more information about LeaseTeam or ASPIRE, call (800) 531-5086 or visit www.LeaseTeam.com.

####